

NORTH DAKOTA
BOARD OF UNIVERSITY AND SCHOOL LANDS

Financial Position Report
(Unaudited)

For period ended March 31, 2022



Board of University and School Lands

Comparative Financial Position (Unaudited)

Schedule of Net Assets

| Assets by Trust: | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2021 |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|
| Common Schools | \$5,883,666,903 | \$5,267,026,624 |
| North Dakota State University | 87,917,828 | 79,017,991 |
| School for the Blind | 15,475,865 | 14,187,149 |
| School for the Deaf | 24,184,317 | 22,834,488 |
| State Hospital | 16,121,622 | 15,337,118 |
| Ellendale * | 28,287,345 | 25,413,579 |
| Valley City State University | 15,386,286 | 13,983,117 |
| Mayville State University | 10,851,808 | 9,163,286 |
| Youth Correctional Center | 31,157,205 | 27,287,011 |
| State College of Science | 22,063,091 | 20,377,627 |
| School of Mines ** | 27,049,846 | 24,475,533 |
| Veterans Home | 5,955,286 | 5,667,751 |
| University of North Dakota | 41,943,952 | 38,289,080 |
| Capitol Building | 5,879,862 | 4,057,371 |
| Strategic Investment and Improvements | 689,043,593 | 629,893,485 |
| Coal Development | 71,188,000 | 71,456,394 |
| Indian Cultural Education Trust | 1,416,642 | 1,358,125 |
| Theodore Roosevelt Presidential Library | 55,762,067 | 53,007,308 |
| Total | \$7,033,351,520 | \$6,322,833,037 |
| Assets by Type: | | |
| Cash | \$397,580,738 | \$228,621,486 |
| Receivables | 7,776,058 | 6,630,282 |
| Investments *** | 6,540,494,042 | 5,936,324,340 |
| Office Building (Net of Depreciation) | 264,332 | 336,120 |
| Farm Loans | 4,741,374 | 5,450,201 |
| Energy Construction Loans | - | - |
| Energy Development Impact Loans | 9,196,672 | 10,036,074 |
| School Construction Loans (Coal) | 29,495,505 | 38,908,935 |
| Due to/from Other Trusts and Agencies | 43,802,799 | 96,525,599 |
| Total | \$7,033,351,520 | \$6,322,833,037 |

*** Ellendale Trust**

The following entities are equal beneficiaries of the Ellendale Trust:

| | |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Dickinson State University | School for the Blind |
| Minot State University | Veterans Home |
| Dakota College at Bottineau | State Hospital |
| | State College of Science - Wahpeton |

**** School of Mines**

Benefits of the original grant to the School of Mines are distributed to the University of North Dakota.

***** Investments**

Includes available cash available for loans, investments, abandoned stock and claimant liability.

Board of University and School Lands

Comparative Financial Position (Unaudited)

Combined Permanent Trusts

| | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2021 |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Balance Sheet | | |
| Assets: | | |
| Cash | \$97,712,554 | \$47,913,563 |
| Interest Receivable | 6,724,623 | 8,309,805 |
| Investments | 6,093,516,615 | 5,591,527,256 |
| Farm Loans | 4,741,374 | 5,336,793 |
| Accounts Receivable | - | - |
| Due from Other Agencies | 23,569,269 | 12,470,418 |
| Office Building (Net of Depreciation) | 264,332 | 320,805 |
| Total Assets | \$6,226,528,767 | \$5,665,878,640 |
| Liabilities: | | |
| Unclaimed Property Claimant Liability | \$16,461,434 | \$16,645,538 |
| Due to Other Funds | 5,977 | 6,756 |
| Accounts Payable | - | - |
| Total Liabilities | 16,467,411 | 16,652,294 |
| Equity: | | |
| Fund Balance | 6,057,564,355 | 4,892,120,248 |
| Net Income/(Loss) | 152,497,001 | 757,106,098 |
| Total Liabilities and Equity | \$6,226,528,767 | \$5,665,878,640 |
| Income Statement | | |
| Income: | | |
| Investment Income | \$146,180,000 | \$100,110,471 |
| Realized Gain/(Loss) | 136,595,232 | 145,541,759 |
| Unrealized Gain/(Loss) | (194,503,488) | 543,474,120 |
| Royalties - Oil and Gas | 162,451,680 | 81,268,859 |
| Royalties - Coal | 273,407 | 242,856 |
| Royalties - Aggregate | 127,601 | 603,143 |
| Bonuses - Oil and Gas | 1,705,147 | 966,430 |
| Bonuses - Coal | - | - |
| Rents - Surface | 13,679,059 | 11,444,940 |
| Rents - Mineral | 88,274 | 150,434 |
| Rents - Coal | 46,927 | 26,036 |
| Rents - Office Building | 71,982 | 70,702 |
| Encumbrances - Surface | 74,070 | - |
| Sale of Capital Asset | 644 | - |
| Miscellaneous Income | 14,650 | - |
| Oil Extraction Tax Income | 83,109,854 | 46,440,607 |
| Unclaimed Property Income | 11,601,953 | 8,934,177 |
| Total Income | 361,516,992 | 939,274,534 |
| Expenses and Transfers: | | |
| Investment Expense | 5,704,742 | 5,047,281 |
| In-Lieu and 5% County Payments | 263,239 | 262,264 |
| Administrative Expense | 3,617,425 | 2,867,056 |
| Operating Expense - Building | 62,085 | 106,835 |
| Transfers to Beneficiaries | 199,372,500 | 173,885,000 |
| Total Expense and Transfers | 209,019,991 | 182,168,436 |
| Net Income/(Loss) | \$152,497,001 | \$757,106,098 |

Board of University and School Lands

Comparative Financial Position (Unaudited)

Capitol Building Trust

| | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2021 |
|----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| Balance Sheet | | |
| Assets: | | |
| Cash | \$2,169,729 | \$942,571 |
| Interest Receivable | 18,173 | 23,162 |
| Investments | 3,691,960 | 3,218,394 |
| Total Assets | \$5,879,862 | \$4,184,127 |
| Liabilities: | | |
| Due to Other Trusts and Agencies | \$0 | \$0 |
| Equity: | | |
| Fund Balance | 3,462,488 | 5,535,786 |
| Net Income | 2,417,374 | (1,351,659) |
| Total Liabilities and Equity | \$5,879,862 | \$4,184,127 |
| Income Statement | | |
| Income: | | |
| Investment Income | \$24,602 | \$53,813 |
| Realized Gain(Loss) | 2,483 | 2,044 |
| Unrealized Gain/(Loss) | (95,102) | (27,334) |
| Royalties - Oil and Gas | 2,327,856 | 585,115 |
| Bonuses - Oil and Gas | - | 2,160 |
| Bonus - Coal | - | - |
| Rents - Surface | 174,632 | 165,901 |
| Rents - Mineral | 802 | 2,002 |
| Encumbrances - Surface | 18,385 | - |
| Royalties - Aggregate | - | - |
| Total Income | 2,453,658 | 783,701 |
| Expenses and Transfers: | | |
| Investment Expense | (2,520) | 2,114 |
| In-Lieu and 5% County Payments | 3,897 | 3,620 |
| Administrative Expense | 34,907 | 23,386 |
| Transfers to Facility Management | - | 1,100,000 |
| Transfers to Legislative Council | - | 36,240 |
| Transfer to Supreme Court | - | 970,000 |
| Total Expense and Transfers | 36,284 | 2,135,360 |
| Net Income/(Loss) | \$2,417,374 | (\$1,351,659) |

Board of University and School Lands

Comparative Financial Position (Unaudited)

Coal Development Trust

| | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2021 |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| Balance Sheet | | |
| Assets: | | |
| Cash | \$123,487 | \$299,694 |
| Interest Receivable | 501,221 | 478,669 |
| Investments | 31,794,371 | 21,884,063 |
| Coal Impact Loans | 9,196,672 | 9,972,609 |
| School Construction Loans | 29,495,505 | 38,908,935 |
| Due from other Trusts and Agencies | 255,811 | 270,032 |
| Total Assets | \$71,367,067 | \$71,814,002 |
| Liabilities: | | |
| Due to Other Trusts and Agencies | \$179,067 | \$189,022 |
| Equity: | | |
| Fund Balance | 71,117,671 | 70,750,579 |
| Net Income | 70,329 | 874,401 |
| Total Liabilities and Equity | \$71,367,067 | \$71,814,002 |
| Income Statement | | |
| Income: | | |
| Investment Income | \$243,438 | \$261,578 |
| Interest on School Construction Loans | 493,595 | 426,090 |
| Realized Gain/(Loss) | 27,412 | 9,620 |
| Unrealized Gain/(Loss) | (916,722) | (148,725) |
| Coal Severance Tax Income | 348,046 | 340,566 |
| Total Income | 195,769 | 889,129 |
| Expenses and Transfers: | | |
| Investment | 15,534 | 10,899 |
| Administrative | 2,392 | 3,829 |
| Transfers to General Fund | 107,514 | - |
| Total Expense and Transfers | 125,440 | 14,728 |
| Net Income/(Loss) | \$70,329 | \$874,401 |

Board of University and School Lands

Comparative Financial Position (Unaudited)

Strategic Investment and Improvements Fund

| | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2021 |
|---|-----------------|----------------|
| Balance Sheet | | |
| Assets: | | |
| Cash | \$297,554,363 | \$233,783,459 |
| Interest Receivable | 591,193 | 1,130,087 |
| Investments | 370,741,250 | 364,146,058 |
| Due from other Trusts or Agencies | 20,156,787 | 94,864,630 |
| Total Assets | \$689,043,593 | \$693,924,234 |
| Liabilities: | | |
| Accounts Payable | \$0 | \$0 |
| Equity: | | |
| Fund Balance | 860,465,447 | 767,541,457 |
| Net Income | (171,421,854) | (73,617,223) |
| Total Liabilities and Equity | \$689,043,593 | \$693,924,234 |
| Income Statement | | |
| Income: | | |
| Investment Income | \$2,611,138 | \$4,257,468 |
| Realized Gain/(Loss) | 299,323 | 154,568 |
| Unrealized Gain/(Loss) | (9,747,515) | (2,348,686) |
| Interest on Fuel Prod Facility | 70,433 | 14,863 |
| Interest - Miscellaneous | 142,379 | - |
| Interest and Penalty | 920,557 | - |
| Royalties - Oil and Gas | 103,216,932 | 51,564,856 |
| Bonuses - Oil and Gas | (15,945,602) | (820,486) |
| Royalties - Coal | 119,271 | 85,412 |
| Rents - Mineral | 15,219 | 62,271 |
| Tax Income - Oil Extraction & Production Distribution | 20,156,787 | 258,377,369 |
| Total Income | 101,858,922 | 311,347,635 |
| Expenses and Transfers: | | |
| Administrative | 1,401,317 | 960,824 |
| Investment Expense | 120,922 | 107,745 |
| Transfers to General Fund | - | 382,200,000 |
| Transfer to Attorney General (HB 1003) | - | - |
| Transfer to Agriculture Department (HB 1009) | 5,000,000 | - |
| Transfer to ND Insurance Commissioner (SB 2287) | 200,000 | - |
| Transfer to Office of Management & Budget (HB 1015) | 205,000,000 | - |
| Transfer to Council on the Arts (HB 1015) | - | - |
| Transfer to Office of Management & Budget (HB 1015) | - | - |
| Transfer to Office of the Adjutant General (HB 1016) | 1,000,000 | - |
| Transfer to Innovation Loan Fund (HB 1141) | 15,000,000 | - |
| Transfer to ND University System (SB 2003) | 19,000,000 | - |
| Transfer to Office of Management & Budget (SB 2014) | 9,500,000 | - |
| Transfer to Department of Commerce (SB 2018) | 15,000,000 | - |
| Transfer to Upper Great Plains Transportation (SB 2020) | 2,073,000 | - |
| Transfer from General Fund | (14,463) | - |
| Transfer to Agencies with Litigation Pool | - | 656,289 |
| Transfer to Environmental Quality | - | 1,040,000 |
| Total Expense and Transfers | 273,280,776 | 384,964,858 |
| Net Income/(Loss) | (\$171,421,854) | (\$73,617,223) |

As of March 31, 2022 the SIIF had a fund balance of \$689,043,593. The fund balance is made up of two parts. The committed fund balance is that portion of the fund that has either been set aside until potential title disputes related to certain riverbed leases have been resolved or appropriated by the legislature. The uncommitted fund balance is the portion of the fund that is unencumbered, and is thus available to be spent or dedicate to other programs as the legislature deems appropriate. The uncommitted fund balance was \$206,801,624 as of March 31, 2022.

Board of University and School Lands

Comparative Fiduciary Statements (Unaudited)

Indian Cultural Trust

| | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2021 |
|---|----------------|----------------|
| <u>Fiduciary Net Position</u> | | |
| Assets: | | |
| Cash | \$421 | \$2,102 |
| Interest receivable | 976 | 1,329 |
| Investments | 1,415,245 | 1,374,384 |
| Total Assets | 1,416,642 | 1,377,815 |
| Liabilities: | | |
| Accounts payable | - | - |
| Total Liabilities | - | - |
| Net Position: | | |
| Net position restricted | 1,416,642 | 1,377,815 |
| Total Net Position | \$1,416,642 | \$1,377,815 |
| <u>Changes in Fiduciary Net Position</u> | | |
| Additions: | | |
| Contributions: | | |
| Donations | \$0 | \$0 |
| Total Contributions | 0 | 0 |
| Investment Income: | | |
| Net change in fair value of investments | 13,182 | 173,914 |
| Interest | 34,791 | 25,073 |
| Less investment expense | 1,343 | (1,250) |
| Net Investment Income | 49,316 | 197,737 |
| Miscellaneous Income | 2,458 | 2,905 |
| Total Additions | \$51,774 | \$200,642 |
| Deductions: | | |
| Payments in accordance with Trust agreement | 46,052 | - |
| Administrative expenses | 500 | 1,031 |
| Total Deductions | \$46,552 | \$1,031 |
| Change in net position held in Trust for: | | |
| Private-Purpose | 5,222 | 199,611 |
| Total Change in Net Position | 5,222 | 199,611 |
| Net Position - Beginning FY Balance | 1,441,059 | 1,221,309 |
| Net Position - End of Month | 1,446,281 | \$1,420,920 |

Board of University and School Lands

Comparative Fiduciary Statements (Unaudited)

Theodore Roosevelt Presidential Library

| | March 31, 2022 | March 31, 2021 |
|---|----------------|----------------|
| Fiduciary Net Position | | |
| Assets: | | |
| Cash | \$20,182 | \$132,909 |
| Interest receivable | (60,128) | (47,882) |
| Investments | 55,802,013 | 53,711,797 |
| Total Assets | 55,762,067 | 53,796,824 |
| Liabilities: | | |
| Accounts payable | - | - |
| Total Liabilities | - | - |
| Net Position: | | |
| Net position restricted | 55,762,067 | 53,796,824 |
| Total Net Position | \$55,762,067 | \$53,796,824 |
| Changes in Fiduciary Net Position | | |
| Additions: | | |
| Contributions: | | |
| Donations | 17,500,000 | 35,000,012 |
| Total Contributions | 17,500,000 | 35,000,012 |
| Investment Income: | | |
| Net change in fair value of investments | 511,513 | 3,321,225 |
| Interest | 1,354,772 | 587,186 |
| Less investment expense | 52,297 | 29,990 |
| Net Investment Income | 1,813,988 | 3,878,421 |
| Miscellaneous Income | 54 | 186 |
| Total Additions | 19,314,042 | 38,878,619 |
| Deductions: | | |
| Payments in accordance with Trust agreement | 912,215 | - |
| Administrative expenses | 115,225 | 500 |
| Total Deductions | \$1,027,440 | \$500 |
| Change in net position held in Trust for: | | |
| Private-Purpose | 20,341,482 | 38,879,119 |
| Total Change in Net Position | 20,341,482 | 38,879,119 |
| Net Position - Beginning FY Balance | 38,446,695 | 14,918,706 |
| Net Position - End of Month | \$58,788,177 | \$53,797,825 |